RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 01-22-2003 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office d the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner 102343226 ie and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): MDS Proteomics Inc. 5131 Investments Ltd. 251 Attwell Drive Ontario, Canada M9W 7H4 1-6-67 Individual(s) citizenship_____ Individual(s) Association Association General Partnership Limited Partnership General Partnership Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation - Canada Other: ✓ Corporation - Canada Other -Yes V No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger representative designation is attached: Security Agreement Change of Name (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Other: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date: January 3, 2003_ 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/035847 78/035866 78/035868 76/111195 Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Gwendolyn A. Wilber, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$115.00 Enclosed Internal Address: Foley Hoag LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1747 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 06-1446 City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20006 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

00000163\061446 78035866 01/21/2003 GTON11 01 FC:8521

9. Statement and signature.

original document.

Gwendolyn A. Wilber, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

40.00 CH 75.00 CH

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002653 FRAME: 0249

January 6, 2003

02 FC:8522

MDS Q1002

1

ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS MDS PROTEOMICS INC., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 251 Attwell Drive, Ontario, Canada M9W 7H4 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the record owner of the United States trademark registrations and applications for registration and other trademark registrations and applications for registration and the trademarks covered thereby as listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks") together with all goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS 5131 INVESTMENTS LTD., a corporation incorporated under the laws of British Columbia, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 251 Attwell Drive, Ontario, Canada M9W 7H4 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the whole of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the Trademarks together with all goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR desires to transfer the Trademarks to ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, effective as of August 20, 2002 ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with all the goodwill associated therewith, and any and all rights of enforcement with respect to the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue for past infringement or unauthorized use thereof.

The United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any Registrar of Trademarks or similar official in any other jurisdiction, as applicable, is requested to issue any certificate of registration in respect of the Trademarks to ASSIGNEE.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002653 FRAME: 0250 DATED at Toronto, Ontario, as of the 20th day of August, 2001

MDS PROTEOMICS INC.

By: David T. Patterion

Name: DAVID T. PATTERSON

Capacity: UP, General Coursel & Secretary

5131 INVESTMENTS LTD.

By: David T Patterson

Name: DAVID T. PATTERSON

Capacity: UP, General Gursel & Secretary

3

SCHEDULE A

Mark: PATHMAP

Cdn: Appl. No. 112108

US: Appl. No. 78/035847

EC: Appl. No. 002221133

Mark: LEADFINDER

Cdn: Appl. No. 1121019

US: Appl. No. 78/035868

EC: Appl. No. 002221034

Mark: BIND

Cdn: Appl. No. 1121020

US: Appl. No. 78/035866

EC: Appl. No. 002226611

Mark: OCATA

Cdn: Appl. No. 1047148

US: Appl. No. 76/111195

EC: Appl. No. 001810845

PROVINCE OF ONTARIO)

CANADA)

On the 3rd day of January, 2003, before me, Franco Rossetto, the undersigned, personally appeared David T. Patterson, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the within instrument as Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary on behalf of MDS Proteomics Inc. therein named, and David T. Patterson proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the within instrument as Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary on behalf of 5131 Investments Ltd. therein named, all of whom acknowledged to me that the corporations executed it. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

OTARY-PUBLIC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002653 FRAME: 0253

CANADA)	·
)	TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS
PROVINCE OF ONTARIO)	
)	MAY COME, BE SEEN OR KNOWN
To Wit)	•

I, FRANCO ROSSETTO, a Notary Public, in and for the Province of Ontario, Canada, by Royal Authority duly appointed, residing at the City of Toronto, in said Province, DO CERTIFY AND ATTEST that the paper-writing hereto annexed is a true copy of a document produced and shown to me and purporting to be a Certificate of Change of Name dated August 22, 2002, the said copy having been compared by me with the said original document, an act whereof being requested I have granted under my Notarial Form and Seal of Office to serve and avail as occasion shall or may require.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereto subscribed my name and affixed my Notarial Seal of Office at Toronto, Canada this 3rd day of January, 2003;

A Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario

Ø 002

JAN-08-03 14:55 From:

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark:

PATHMAP

App. No.:

78/035847

App. Date:

November 17, 2000 MDS Proteomics Inc.

Applicant: Class:

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Donna M. Weinstein, Esq., Charles E. Weinstein, Esq., Susan Barbieri Montgomery, Esq., John L. Welch, Esq., Thomas M.S. Hemnes, Esq., T. Maria Lam, Esq., Bruce R. Parker, Esq., Gina M. Perlni, Esq., and Jothi A. Ravindran, Esq., members of the bar of The Commonwealth of Massachusetts, whose postal address is Foley Hoag LLP, 155 Scaport Boulevard, Boston, Massachusetts 02210, are hereby designated Applicant's representatives upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting this application may be served.

REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Donna M. Weinstein, Esq., Charles E. Weinstein, Esq., Susan Barbieri Montgomery, Esq., John L. Welch, Esq., Thomas M.S. Hemnes, Esq., T. Maria Lam, Esq., Bruce R. Parker, Esq., Gina M. Perini, Esq., and Jothi A. Ravindran, Esq., of Foley Hoag LLP, 155 Scaport Boulevard, Boston, Massachusetts 02210, (617) 832-1000, Members of the Bar of The Commonwealth of Massachusetts to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-referenced application, and to receive all correspondence from the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

> Respectfully submitted, MDS PROTEOMICS INC.

Date: January 6, 2003

-DC/83441.1

JAN 06 2003 03:14

TRADEMARK 02 REEL: 002653 FRAME: 0255 JAN-06-03 14:55 From:

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark:

BIND

App. No.:

78/035866

App. Date:

November 17, 2000

Applicant:

MDS Proteomics Inc.

Class:

42

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Donna M. Weinstein, Esq., Charles E. Weinstein, Esq., Susan Barbieri Montgomery, Esq., John L. Welch, Esq., Thomas M.S. Hemnes, Esq., T. Maria Lam, Esq., Bruce R. Parker, Esq., Gina M. Perini, Esq., and Jothi A. Ravindran, Esq., members of the bar of The Commonwealth of Massachusetts, whose postal address is Foley Hoag LLP, 155 Seaport Boulevard, Boston, Massachusetts 02210, are hereby designated Applicant's representatives upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting this application may be served.

REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Donna M. Weinstein, Esq., Charles E. Weinstein, Esq., Susan Barbieri Montgomery, Esq., John L. Welch, Esq., Thomas M.S. Hennes, Esq., T. Maria Lam, Esq., Bruce R. Parker, Esq., Gina M. Perini, Esq., and Jothi A. Ravindran, Esq., of Foley Hoag LLP, 155 Seaport Boulevard, Boston, Massachusetts 02210, (617) 832-1000, Members of the Bar of The Commonwealth of Massachusetts to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-referenced application, and to receive all correspondence from the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

Respectfully submitted, MDS PROTEOMICS INC.

By:___

Date: January 6, 2003

Name:

Title:

-DC/83441.1

JAN 06 2003 03:14

TRADEMĀK REEL: 002653 FRAME: 0256

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark:

LEADFINDER

App. No.:

78/035868

App. Date:

November 17, 2000

Applicant:

MDS Proteomics Inc.

Class:

42

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Donna M. Weinstein, Esq., Charles E. Weinstein, Esq., Susan Barbieri Montgomery, Esq., John L. Welch, Esq., Thomas M.S. Hemnes, Esq., T. Maria Lam, Esq., Bruce R. Parker, Esq., Gina M. Perini, Esq., and Jothi A. Ravindran, Esq., members of the bar of The Commonwealth of Massachusetts, whose postal address is Foley Hoag LLP, 155 Seaport Boulevard, Boston, Massachusetts 02210, are hereby designated Applicant's representatives upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting this application may be served.

REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Donna M. Weinstein, Esq., Charles E. Weinstein, Esq., Susan Barbieri Montgomery, Esq., John L. Welch, Esq., Thomas M.S. Hemnes, Esq., T. Maria Lam, Esq., Bruce R. Parker, Esq., Gina M. Perini, Esq., and Jothi A. Ravindran, Esq., of Foley Hoag LLP, 155 Seaport Boulevard, Boston, Massachusetts 02210, (617) 832-1000, Members of the Bar of The Commonwealth of Massachusetts to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-referenced application, and to receive all correspondence from the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

Respectfully submitted, MDS PROTEOMICS INC.

By:___ Name:

Title:

Date: January 6, 2003

-DC/83441.1

JAN 06 2003 03:14

RECORDED: 01/06/2003

TRA**DEMA**RK REEL: 002653 FRAME: 0257